Website : <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>



E-mail : <u>kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ER IIA (1)1465/19/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 21 /12/2021.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- LD Clerk/II Gr.Assistant in Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board (Cat.No.221/2016)-Erratum Notification-Issuing of-reg:Ref:- 1) Ranked List No.75/2020/ER II A dtd.11.02.2020.
2) Order dated 23.11.2021 of Hon. Chairman in file no. CR2-1/50007/2018-KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Smt. Deepa K (Supplimentary List ST-Rank No. 09, Reg: No: 459092), in the Ranked List No:75/2020/ER IIA, dated 11/02/2020 for the post of LD Clerk/II Grade Assistant in Kerala Khadi and Village Industries Board (Cat.No. 221/2016) is deleted.

The Ranked List No:75/2020/ER IIA dated 11/02/2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.